
QUESTION ON NOTICE


No. 628


asked on Tuesday, 10 May 2011


MR HOBBS ASKED THE MINISTER FOR ENVIRONMENT AND RESOURCE

MANAGEMENT (MS JONES)—


QUESTION:


With reference to the Vegetation Management Act and the Queensland Vegetation

Management Framework - Exit Assistance—

Will the Minister advise


(a) how many properties were purchased under the Exit Assistance Scheme,


(b) if any properties are still in negotiations and


(c) the government’s intended purpose for those properties purchased (all reported

separately)?


ANSWER:


(a) Seven properties were purchased.


(b) No.


(c) Three properties have already been added to the national park estate.


The most appropriate use for the remaining properties will be determined based on a thorough assessment.

